

■ 약관대출이율연동형 상품별 약관대출이율 내역(2005년)

상품명	보종코드	보험기간	최저보장이율	2005-01	2005-02	2005-03	2005-04	2005-05	2005-06	2005-07	2005-08	2005-09	2005-10	2005-11	2005-12
계약전환보험	2638		4.00%	5.50%	5.50%	5.50%	5.50%	5.50%	5.50%	5.50%	5.50%	5.50%	5.50%	5.70%	5.70%
엘지금수강산여행보험	2641		6.50%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%
금수강산여행보험 (11)	2660		6.50%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%
장기종합 밀레니엄저축보험	2664		6.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%
무배당 밀레니엄저축종합	2687		6.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%	8.00%
연금저축 미래골드보험	2695		4.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
연금저축미래골드보험 2	2710		4.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 밀레니엄저축 2	2711		4.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 맞춤형보험 (IV)	2726		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 새천년직장인 (III)	2727		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 우리집종합보험 (III)	2728		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 더불어사는상해 (III)	2730		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 사랑나누기보험III	2732		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
연금저축 미래골드보험 (III)	2734		1.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 밀레니엄저축종합III	2735		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 들면안심종합보험III	2736		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 꼬꼬마자녀상해III	2739		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 신내망애속드논암보험II	2743		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 3 6 5 의료건강보험	2745		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 슈퍼밀레니엄저축보험	2750		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 장기주택마련저축보험	2751		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 365 간병보험	2752		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 () 을위한화재보험	2753		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 뉴 - 맞춤형보험	2754		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 뉴 - 새천년직장인	2755		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
연금저축 뉴 - 미래골드	2757		1.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 뉴 -365 의료건강	2760		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 뉴 -365 간병보험	2764		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 자유시대 : 파워형	2765		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 자유시대 : 레저형	2766		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%

상품명	보종코드	보험기간	최저보장이율	2005-01	2005-02	2005-03	2005-04	2005-05	2005-06	2005-07	2005-08	2005-09	2005-10	2005-11	2005-12
무배당 자유시대 : 효도형	2767		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 뉴우리집종합보험	2772		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 뉴꼬꼬마자녀상해보험	2774		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 기쁨두배차차종합	2776		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 기쁨가득간병	2781		0.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 교통안심매직저축보험	2782		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 주말안심매직저축보험	2783		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 자녀안심매직저축보험	2784		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 들면안심종합 (L3.10)	2790		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 슈퍼밀레니엄저축 (L3.10)	2791		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 ()을위한화재 (L3.10)	2792		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 새천년직장인보험 (L3.10)	2793		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
연금저축 미래골드보험 (L3.10)	2794		1.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 365 의료건강 (L3.10)	2795		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 365 간병보험 (L3.10)	2797		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 자유시대 (L3.10): 파워	2798		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 자유시대 (L3.10): 레저	2799		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 자유시대 (L3.10): 효도	2800		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 우리집종합보험 (L3.10)	2802		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 꼬꼬마자녀상해 (L3.10)	2804		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 기쁨두배차차차 (L3.10)	2805		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 기쁨가득간병 (L3.10)	2806		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 자녀안심매직저축 (L3.10)	2807		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 여자라서좋은보험 (L4.01)	2808		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 교통안심매직저축 (L4.01)	2809		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 자녀안심매직저축 (L4.02)	2810		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 건강안심매직저축 (L4.02)	2811		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 엘플라워웰빙보험	2812		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 소득보상보험 (L4.04)	2813		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 매직교통안심보험 (L4.05)	2814		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 매직자녀안심보험 (L4.05)	2815		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 꼬꼬마자녀보험 (L4.07)	2816		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%

상품명	보종코드	보험기간	최저보장이율	2005-01	2005-02	2005-03	2005-04	2005-05	2005-06	2005-07	2005-08	2005-09	2005-10	2005-11	2005-12
무배당 매직파워안심보험 (L4.07)	2817		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 라이프가드간병 (L4.11)	2818		2.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 매직교통안심보험 (L5.05)	2827		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 매직자녀안심보험 (L5.05)	2828		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 매직건강안심보험 (L5.05)	2829		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 매직파워안심보험 (L5.05)	2830		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 슈퍼밀레니엄 (L5.05)	2832		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 () 을위한화재 (L5.05)	2833		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 () 를위한직장인보험 (L5.05)	2835		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
연금저축 미래골드보험 (L5.05)	2836		1.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 365 의료건강 (L5.05)	2837		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 자유시대 (L5.05): 파워	2838		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 자유시대 (L5.05): 레저	2839		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 자유시대 (L5.05): 효도	2840		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 우리집종합보험 (L5.05)	2841		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 기쁨두배차차차 (L5.05)	2843		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 여자라서좋은보험 (L5.05)	2844		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 소득보상보험 (L5.05)	2845		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 꼬꼬마자녀보험 (L5.05)	2846		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 라이프가드간병 (L5.05)	2847		2.00%					6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 그랜드슬램보험 (L5.07)	2850		2.00%							6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 꼬꼬마자녀보험 (L5.09)	2853		2.00%									6.00%	6.00%	6.20%	6.20%
무배당 엘플라워 VIP 보험(L5.09)	2855		2.00%										6.00%	6.20%	6.20%